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Reliance   Reg   Savings   Fund - Balanced   Option ( G )

0.12

9/(209)
14/(188)
22/(81)
10/(45)

NA

0.65Std Dev

Sharpe

Volatility Measures

2012-2013
23.79

518

7.81
6.86

38/(84)

28.26

549

18.03
17.53

16/(147)

14.18

Q4

10.85
-3.9

1060

39.33
26.33

13/(206)

Rank
26/(212)

Asset Details

-4.12
4.07
6.89

13.38
17.835 Years

Since Inception

60
34

26.66
3.56

117049.38

5.33

 Scheme Performance As On (30/Oct/17)
Period

3 Months

0.06

0.08

Returns
15.47
22.93
20.57

2.48
8.92
15.57

Fama

Beta

14.66

9.07
11.97

12.73

3 Years

Total Stocks:
Total Sectors:
P/E Ratio:
P/B Ratio:
Avg. Market Cap

6 Months

Q3

-3.61
3.44

(Rs.On(Sep-2017)

2014-2015
39.41

2015-2016
39.57

2130

-0.25

Fund Structure

-9.87
124/(242)

Q2

1.51

Fund Performance Vis-a-vis Benchmark 

1 Year

18/(268)

Q1
5.87
6.01
0.15
18.99

Quarterly Performance Last % 5Years

B'mark

B'mark(%)

-26.09

-27.64

-39.41

10.07

7.37

7.30

5.99

Fund(%)

-26.4

-29.4

-40.82

Reliance Reg Savings Fund-Balanced Option(G)

Open ended scheme
10/Jun/2005

Sanjay Parekh
CRISIL Balanced Fund - 

Aggressive Index
NA

2013-2014

Indicates an increase or decrease in holding since last portfolio

*LargeCap- >Rs. 5,000 crores; MidCap- between Rs.750 crores to Rs.5,000 crores; SmallCap- <Rs.750 crores.

Market Capitalisation

Worst Return

5.25

5.02

4.66

4.46

Financial Year
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015

4.03
6.12
0.86
6.89

NAV in Rs.(as on 31st March)
Net Assets(Rs Crores.)   (as on 31st 
March)
Returns(%)
CNX NIFTY Returns(%)
Category Rank
* Latest As on 31/Mar/17

47.56

5130

20.29
18.94

Fund Manager

Bench Mark

Max.Entry Load(%)
Max.Exit Load(%)

5 Years History
Financial Year

1

2016-2017 2013-2014

Diversified

Other

Refineries

IT - Software 

Engineering - Construction

Top 10 SectorWise Holding 

4.15

Period

24/09/08 to 24/10/08

02/09/08 to 02/12/08

26/10/07 to 27/10/08

Unspecified

Finance - Housing

Finance - NBFC

Bank - Public

B'mark(%)

19.26

48.95

60.94

1
1
33

54.5129
500
100

54.51
41.74

1006247

2.58

2.53

2.38

2.29

1.94

Sector

Benchmark

63594
207752
392430

1381824

Fund(%)

27.53

75.02

118.21

8.44

5.25

4.26

4.18

3.21

Period

09/03/09 to 09/04/09

09/03/09 to 10/06/09

09/03/09 to 11/03/10

Total Investment 
(Rs.)

60000
180000
300000
600000

In
Out

No Change %age

Best/Worst Return
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Disclaimer - This document has been prepared by Prabhudas Lilladher Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai, India (PL) and is meant for use by the recipient only as information and is not for 
circulation. This document is not to be reported or copied or made available to others without prior permission of PL. It should not be considered or taken as an offer to sell or 
a solicitation to buy or sell any security. The information contained in this document has been obtained from sources that are considered to be reliable. However, PL has not 
independently verified the accuracy or completeness of the same. Neither PL nor any of its affiliates, its directors or its employees accept any responsibility of whatsoever 
nature for the information, statements and opinion given, made available or expressed herein or for any omission therein. Recipients of this document should be aware that 
past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance and value of investments can go down as well. The suitability or otherwise of any investments will depend 
upon the recipient's particular circumstances and, in case of doubt, advice should be sought from an independent expert/advisor. Either PL or its affiliates or its directors or its 
employees or its representatives or its clients or their relatives may have position(s), make market, act as principal or engage in transactions of securities of companies 
referred to in this report and they may have used the information in this document prior to publication. PL or its affiliates may from time to time solicit or perform investment 
banking or other services for any company mentioned in this document.

16
9

100

Best Return

1 Year
3 Years
5 Years
10 Years

Whats In Whats Out(From Previous Month)
Company

65980
223189
461504

IndusInd Bank Ltd.

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.
Reliance Home Finance Ltd. SR-IV CAT I 
& II 9.25% (03-Jan-32)

SIP Details - Invested Rs 5000 Every Month

Period Scheme(Rs)

Grasim Industries Ltd.

ICICI Bank Ltd.

Infosys Ltd.

Larsen & Toubro Ltd.
Housing Development Finance 
Corporation Ltd.
Reliance Industries Ltd.

(in Rs.)
NAV (52WeekHigh){30-Oct-2017}
NAV (52WeekLow){26-Dec-2016}

Top 10 Companies

Name

HDFC Bank Ltd.

SIP

(%)

Address:

Website:

Financial Details
AUM As On (30-Sep-2017)
NAV As On (30-Oct-2017)
Min Investment

Reliance Centre, 7th Floor, South Wing, Off 
Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East) 
Mumbai - 400 055

www.reliancemutual.com

Lumpsum

9069.36

Fund Report Card

Fund Objective/Mission
The primary investment objective of this option is to generate 
consistent returns and appreciation of capital by investing in a mix 
of securities comprising of equity, equity related instruments & fixed 
income instruments.

Fund House Details

AMC Name: Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management 
Limited

Investment Information
Scheme 
Launch Date


