

# RELIANCE REGULAR SAVINGS FUND-BALANCED OPTION



### WHY INVESTINTHIS FUND?

### **Key Features**

- This is a balanced fund with an investment strategy which invests minimum 65% in equities and maximum 35% in debt.
- The portfolio is periodically rebalanced to ensure that the above allocation remains constant. It maintains a more or less steady-state asset allocation between equity and debt, with equity swinging in a narrow band of 66 to 70 per cent.
- Currently the portfolio has about 66% invested in equities, 5.21% in cash, 5.56% in government securities, 23.13% in AAA and AA rated corporate bonds.
- The equity portion of the portfolio contains 60 stocks from  $34\,\text{sectors}$
- The debt portion of the portfolio has an average maturity of 4.83 years which indicates that the fund manager is expecting interest rates to fall in the future.

  On the debt portion, the fund does take aggressive duration calls. Throughout 2015-16 for instance, the average maturity was higher than 7 years. This has been toned down lately as interest rates have headed lower. While the fund seeks to add to returns based on rate calls, it is conservative on taking on credit risks. Out of the total debt portfolio around 15.10% is in AA rated bonds.
- portfolio around 15.10% is in Ar rated bonds.

  The annual portfolio turnover ratio for the last 1 year is 3.04 times which indicates a fair amount of portfolio churning based on the conviction of the fund manager.
- The fund avoids both cash calls and drastic changes in allocation with market swings.
- Within equities, well over two-thirds of the allocation is parked in large-cap stocks, which is higher than the peers' allocations
- In terms of style, the fund follows a blend of growth and value styles. For the debt portion, the fund relies more on duration than credit calls to improve returns.
- The top 3 sectors in the portfolio are Financials (27.14%), Automobiles (7.20%) and Metals (6.30%)
- Automobiles (7.20%) and Metals (6.30%)

  The latest portfolio suggests a valuation-conscious approach, with a good mix of cyclical and growth plays
- Fund Benchmark is Crisil Balanced Fund Aggressive Index
- Fund manager is Mr Sanjay Parekh (Equity Portion since April 2012) and Amit Tipathi (Debt Portion since Aug 2010)
- Current AUM of this fund is Rs 9,069 crores making it amongst the Top 8 largest balanced funds.
- Current expense ratio is 1.98%
- • Exit load is 1% (up to 1 year for more than 10% of units). Minimum investment: Rs 5,000 (Lump sum) and Rs 500(SIP)

Benefits

- Fund has been a consistent performer over the last 5 years and its returns are comparable to those of equity funds.
- The fund size of Rs 9,069 crores has not been any impediment in its performance.
- Fund returns over the last 3 years (13.38%p.a CAGR), 5 years (17.83%p.a CAGR) have been ahead of its benchmark (Crisil Balanced Fund–Aggressive index) as well as the balanced category funds by 4.31% and 5.86% respectively. (Returns as on Oct 30, 2017)
- A longer history (Inception date June 10, 2005) suggests that 2009 and 2010 proved to be a turning point for this fund. Data proves that the fund rises more than its benchmark during bull markets and during bear markets the fund's negative returns are the same as its benchmark.
- Backed by a stable management team, this fund is amongst the top choices in the balanced funds category
- This fund is a long term wealth creator and can be part of an investor's core portfolio
- Lump sum and SIP/STP/SWP investment mode is available (CAGR - Compounded Annualized Growth Rate)

## Recommendation

 We recommend this fund with a 3 to 5 years time horizon for investors who have a moderate risk appetite and expect equity like tax free returns.

### RELIANCE REG SAVINGS FLIND-BALANCED OPTION(G)



Fund Repo	ort Card			Reliance Reg Savings Fund-Balanced Option(G)								
Fund Objective/Mission				Investment Information					Fund Structure			
The primary investment objective of this option is to generate consistent returns and appreciation of capital by investing in a mix of securities comprising of equity, equity related instruments. 8 fixed income instruments.			Scheme Launch Date Fund Manager Bench Mark		Open ended scheme 10/Jun/2006 Sanjay Parekh CRISIL Balanced Fund - Aggressive Index		Total Stocks: Total Sectors: P/E Ratio: P/B Ratio: Avg. Market Cap		60 34 26.66 3.56 117049.38			
				Max.Entry Load(%)			IA. 1	(Rs.On(Sep-20	117)			
Fund House D				5 Years History								
AMC Name: Reliance Nippon Life Ass Limited		Life Asset Ma	nagement	Financial Year	Oder Marries	2	16-2017 47-58	2015-2016 39.57	2014-2015 39.41	2013-2014	2012-2013	
Address: Reliance Centre, 7th Floo Western Express Highwa		s Highway, Sar	th Wing, Off ntacruz (East)	NAV in Rs. (as on 31st March) Net Assets(Rs Crores.) (as on March)		31st	5130	2130	1060	549	518	
Mumbai - 400 055				Returns(%) CNX NIFTY Returns(%)			20.29	-0.25 -9.87	39.33 26.33	18.03 17.53	7.81 6.86	
Website: www.reliancemutual.com		moo.leut		Category Rank	()		18 (268)	124(242)	13((206)	16/(147)	38(84)	
				*Latest As on 31/Max177  Quarterly Performance Last % 5Years								
Financial Details  AUM As On (30-Sep-2017) 9069.36			Financial Year Q1				nance Last % 5Years Q2 Q3			04		
NAV As On (30-Oct-2017)			54.5129	2017-2018			5.87	4.03				
Min Investment Lumpsum (in Rs.) SIP			500 100	2016-2017 2015-2016			6.01 0.15	6.12 0.86	-3.61 3.44		10.85	
(in Hs.) SIP NAV (52WeekHigh)(30-Oct-2017)		as a	100 54.51	2015-2016			18 99	0.86	533		4.07	
NAV (52WeekLow){26-Dec-2016}			41.74	2013-2014			1.51	-4.12	14.18		6.89	
	Too 10 Com	nonies			tarket Capita	lisation			Asset D	etalis		
Name (%)				MCAP%				An	et%			
HDFC Bank Ltd		8.44			6.00 %							
Grasim Industri		5.25		100							Debt Equity	
ICICI Bank Ltd.		4.26		80						26.54 %	Others	
Infosys Ltd. Larsen & Toubro Ltd.		4.18		60				- 1				
Housing Development Finance				40				66,06%		7.40 %		
Corporation Ltd.		2.58		20		F	12%	_				
Reliance Industries Ltd.		2.53		0 1			_	_				
Industrid Bank Ltd. Marufi Suzuki India Ltd.		2.38			Large		Md					
Reliance Home & II 9.25% (03-, 05 & Indicate	Finance Ltd. SR-IV C	ATI 1.94 crease or no c	hange in	"LargeCap- HRs. 5	(000 crores; M	dCap- between	Rs.750 crores	to Rs.5,000 crores; 5	SmallCap +Rs.750	) crores.		
			Top 10 SectorWise Holding				Scheme Performance As On (30/Oct/17)					
	Details - Invested Rs	5000 Every N	ionth					Period 3 Months	Returns 15.47	B'mark	Rank 26/(212)	
Period T	Total Investment (Rs.)	Scheme(Rs)	Benchmark	Unspecified		10.07		8 Months	22.93	2.48 8.92	9((209)	
1 Year	60000	65980	63594	Finance - Housing		7.37	Ť	1 Year	20.57	15.57	14/(188)	
3 Years	180000	223189	207752	Finance - NBFC		7.30	Ť	3 Years	13.38	9.07	22(81)	
5 Years 10 Years	300000 600000	461504 1381824	392430 1006247	Bank - Public		5.99	4	5 Years	17.83	11.97	10/(45)	
Whats In Whats Out(From Previous Month)		Diversified Other		5.25 5.02	1	Since Incep		12.73	NA.			
Company Sector			Refineries			1	Volatility Measures Fama 0.06 Std Day					
In 16 Out 9			1	IT - Software		4.46	1	Beta	0.06	Sharpe Sharpe	0.65	
No Change %			33	Engineering - Constru		4.15	1	Beta	0.08	Sharpe	0.12	
				1 Indicates an incre					Fund Performance Vis-a-vis Benchmark			
Best/Worst Return Best Return Period Fund(%) R'mark(%)			Worst Return			Fund Performance Vis-a-vis Benchma Monthly Fund Return +/- NA						
Period Fund(%) B'mark(%) Month 09/03/09 to 09/04/09 27.53 19.26		Period 24/09/08 to 24/10/08	Period Fund(%) B'mark(%) 24/09/08 to 24/10/08 -26.4 -26.09			MOND	ny i uno Poeterni					
	19/03/09 to 09/04/09 19/03/09 to 10/06/09	75.02	19.26 48.95	24/08/08 to 24/10/08 02/09/08 to 02/12/08	-28.4	-26.09 -27.64	3	li i i i			Fund B'mark	
	19/03/09 to 11/03/10	118.21	60.94	26/10/07 to 27/10/08	-40.82	-39.41	3		m de 100 ft_1		emark.	
							1-2016	P-2017	2.5017	4-2017		

### SOURCE-RELIANCE REG SAVINGS FUND-BALANCED OPTION (G)

incidiment — This document has been prepared by Probhadoss Libblem Pri. LLG. Martials, (200 (F)), and is meast for use by the recipient only as information and is not for contraction. This document is not be reported or capital charged in made available of those without prior previous of PL. B. Indicated the considered or bear and an entire used in or solicitation to buy or sell any society. The information contained in this document has been detained from sources that are considered to be reliable, threewey. PL is sold required the contractive or contractive or contractive and or season. Whether it was only the all failures detained from sources that are considered to be reliable, threewey. PL is sold the contractive or contractiv